g STCLARE'S OXFORD

Term dates and fees
IB Diploma (IB) and Pre-IB course (PIB)

Instalments
Deposit and fees Our academic programmes are payable in 2 instalments
The registration fee is £100 for all courses. Residential
Our enrolment deposit is £2,500 for our IB Diploma. Payment 1 Deadline: 12/08/21 £21313
The Pre-IB enrolment deposit depends on your entry point Payment 2 Deadline: 15/12/21 £21,313
and the number of terms you wish to study. Day
Payment 1 Deadline: 12/08/21 £10,240
Payment 2 Deadline: 15/12/21 £10,240

Annual course fees

Our annual boarding fees are £42,626 and day fees are Scholarshlps and awards

£20,480. The fees include travel and fees insurance. Scholarships are available to students who contribute to
our thriving learning community. We offer full and partial

A breakdown of termly fees is outlined below: ) i
scholarships for entry onto our IB Diploma course.

Autumn Spring Summer IB Day scholarship deadline: 22 October 2021
Boarding £17,050 £15,225 £10,351
IB Boarding scholarship deadline: 28 January 2022
Day £8,192 £7,315 £4,973
We also offer awards towards the cost of Individual
o Music Tuition (subject to fund availability).
Additional costs - Approximate guide only.
Duke of Edinburgh Awards Additional Tuition & examination fees
Bronze: £215 - Price includes training day, practice expedition IB final exam registration (2nd year only): £420

& qualifying expedition. Compulsory for Pre-IB course Private music lessons: £45 per hour

Gold: £476 - Price includes training day, practice expedition &
qualifying expedition. Optional for IB Diploma

Study visits & field trips

Biology field trip: £450 Legalisation of the IB (prices per sheet):

Geography and ESS field trip: £250 £98 before the IB deadline/£148 after the deadline
Theotre/concert visits: £50-£95 For Latin American, Mediterranean & Eastern European student

UK day trip: Free up to £50
European cultural weekends: £600-£700

Music and Drama exam: £39-£101

SAT - Please check the College Board website for details:
https:/collegereadiness.collegeboard.org/sat

Miscellaneous

Books: £300-£350

Weekend activities: £250 per term Team sports kit: £50-£100
Compulsory for our Pre-IB course Airport transfers: £100-£250




@ STCLARE'S OXFORD IB WORLD SCHOOL

Term dates

Autumn Term 2021

Thursday 2 September Arrivals day for all new students on our IB and Pre-IB courses
2 - 5 September Orientation for Pre-IB and st year IB students

Sunday 5 September Arrivals day between 10:00-20:00 - 2nd year IB Diploma students only
Monday 6 September Classes begin at 09:00

Friday 22 October Teaching finishes at 16:15

Saturday 23 October Departure day - Students leave by 12:00

Half term holiday - College closed to students

Sunday 31 October Arrivals day between 10:00-20:00

Monday 1 November Classes begin at 09:00

Friday 17 December Teaching finishes at 16:15

Saturday 18 December Departure day - Students leave by 12:00

Seasonal holiday - College closed to students

Spring Term 2022

Tuesday 4 January Arrivals for existing & new students. Parent/Teacher meetings via Zoom: 15:30-17:30
Wednesday 5 January Classes begin at 09:00

Friday 18 February Teaching finishes at 16:15

Saturday 19 February Departure day - Students leave by 12:00

Half term holiday - College closed to students

Sunday 27 February Arrivals day between 10:00-20:00

Monday 28 February Classes begin at 09:00

Friday 8 April Teaching finishes at 16:10

Saturday 9 April Departure day - Students leave by 12:00

Spring holiday - College closed to students

Summer Term 2022

Sunday 24 April Arrivals day between 10:00-20:00
Monday 25 April Classes begin at 09:00
28 April - 20 May Final IB Diploma exams for graduating students (provisional dates)
Tuesday 24 May Graduation day for second year IB students
Wednesday 25 May Departure day - 2nd year IB Diploma students leave by 12:00
Friday 17 June Pre-IB teaching finishes at 13:15
Saturday 18 June Departure day - Pre-IB students leave by midday
Wednesday 22 June 1st year IB teaching finishes at 13:15. Parent/Teacher meetings between 14:00-16:00
Thursday 23 June Departure day - 1Ist year IB Diploma students leave by 10:00
All information is correct at the time of going to print. Please refer to our website for the most up-to-date details: www.stclares.ac.uk/our- /international-baccalaureate
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